SANTA CRUZ: OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET

March 15, 2016

CHANCELLOR BLUMENTHAL

CAMPUS PROVOST AND EVC GALLOWAY
CHAIR BRENNEIS

CHAIR RODRIGUEZ

CHAIR SMITH

CHAIR TAMKUN

VICE PROVOSTS

DEANS

VICE CHANCELLORS

COLLEGE PROVOSTS

Re: Winter 2016 Enrollment

The total headcount enrollment at the third-week census date for the winter 2016 quarter was 17,170 on-
campus and 174 off-campus for a total of 17,344, which is 79 more students than were enrolled in the
winter of 2015. This included 15,763 undergraduate and 1,581 graduate students.

The estimated fall-winter-spring three-quarter average FTE for the 2015-16 academic year is 17,230.
Projected non-California resident FTE for tuition purposes is 1,440 (1,010 undergraduates and 430
graduates) compared to 1,107 in 2014-15 (721 undergraduate and 386 graduate and professional). State-
funded summer 2015 FTE was 736.

Headcount Enrollment
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12 2010-11 2009-10 2008-09

Fall
Undergraduate 16,231 16,277 15,695 15,978 15,945 15,668 15,259 15,125
Graduate! 1,637 1,589 1,508 1,426 1,501 1.507 1,504 1,488
Total ALL Students 17,868 17,866 17,203 17,404 17,446 17,175 16,763 16,613
Less off-campus 363 350 340 354 375 347 348 329
Total On-campus 17,505 17,516 16,863 17,050 17,071 16,828 16,415 16,284
Winter
Undergraduate 15,763 15,728 15,027 15,369 15,243 14,941 15,023 14,713
Graduate! 1,581 1,537 1,448 1,374 1,420 1,446 1,427 1,415
Total ALL Students 17,344 17,265 16,475 16,743 16,663 16,387 16,450 16,128
Less off-campus 174 156 188 222 213 245 226 234
Total On-campus 17,170 17,109 16,287 16,521 16,450 16,142 16,224 15,894
Spring
Undergraduate 15,185 14,542 14,774 14,608 14.388 14,383 14,147
Graduate! 1,511 1,410 1,335 1,396 1,403 1,401 1,372
Total ALL Students 16,696 15,952 16,109 16,004 15,791 15,784 15,519
Less off-campus 174 202 223 215 242 234 229
Total On-campus 16,522 15,750 15,886 15,789 15,549 15,550 15,290
3-Quarter Average?
Undergraduate 15,730 15,088 15,375 15,265 14,999 14,888 14,662
Graduate! 1,546 1,455 1,378 1,439 1,452 1,444 1,425
Total ALL Students 17,276 16,543 16,753 16,704 16,451 16,332 16,087
Less off-campus 227 243 266 268 278 269 264
Total On-campus 17,049 16,300 16,487 16,436 16,173 16,063 15,823
Summer FTE 736 746 709 823 933 1,028 878 765

1 Graduate students enrolled in part-time professional degree programs (self-supporting, not state-funded) are excluded from graduate
student counts.
2 Totals may not appear correct due to rounding

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - (Letterhead for interdepartmental use)



This report includes a breakout of the numbers of students who were enrolled in off-campus programs
including the Education Abroad Program, Intercampus Undergraduate and Graduate Exchange Programs,
UC Washington D.C., and exchange programs with the Universities of New Hampshire and New Mexico.

A detailed breakdown of the fall enrollments by level and college is attached. This report will be posted
on the World Wide Web at http://planning.ucsc.edu/irps/thirdWeek.asp. If you have any questions,

please contact me (x 9-4341).

ulian Fernald
Director of Institutional Research
and Policy Studies

Sincerely,

Cc: Director Moini
Associate Vice Chancellor Whittingham
Assistant Deans
College Administrative Officers



Winter 2016 Registered Students -- Status by Level

(as of 5:00 PM 1/22/16)

Level Continuing
Frosh 2,764
Sophomores 3,493
Juniors 3,859
Seniors 5,290
Visitors/Limited 0
Total Undergraduates 15,406
Graduate Certificate 10
Graduate Masters 357
Doctoral 1,182
Total Graduates 1,549
Total Campus 16,955
*Self Supporting Graduates 0

Winter 2016 Registered Students -- Status by Level

New Readmit
64 17
0 52
36 65
0 123

0 0
100 257
0 0

5 3

6 18
11 21
111 278
0 0

(as of 5:00 PM 1/22/16)

College Continuing
Cowell 1,581
Stevenson 1,528
Crown 1,566
Merrill 1,561
Porter 1,553
Kresge 1,476
Oakes 1,517
College Eight 1,563
College Nine 1,519
College Ten 1,542
Total Undergraduates 15,406
Total Graduates 1,549
Total Campus 16,955
*Self Supporting Graduates 0

New Readmit
8 25

7 22

9 33

6 28

6 23
19 29
19 23
4 27
18 24
4 23
100 257
11 21
111 278
0 0

Total

2,845
3,545
3,960
5,413

15,763

10
365
1,206

1,581

17,344

Total

1,614
1,557
1,608
1,595
1,582
1,524
1,559
1,594
1,561
1,569
15,763

1,581
17,344

0

*Self Supporting Graduates are not included in the university official third week enrollment count.



	VICE PROVOSTS
	DEANS
	VICE PROVOSTS Assistants
	DEANS Assistants

