March 15, 2016

CHANCELLOR BLUMENTHAL CAMPUS PROVOST AND EVC GALLOWAY CHAIR BRENNEIS CHAIR RODRIGUEZ CHAIR SMITH CHAIR TAMKUN VICE PROVOSTS DEANS VICE CHANCELLORS COLLEGE PROVOSTS

Re: Winter 2016 Enrollment

The total headcount enrollment at the third-week census date for the winter 2016 quarter was 17,170 oncampus and 174 off-campus for a total of 17,344, which is 79 more students than were enrolled in the winter of 2015. This included 15,763 undergraduate and 1,581 graduate students.

The estimated fall-winter-spring three-quarter average FTE for the 2015-16 academic year is 17,230. Projected non-California resident FTE for tuition purposes is 1,440 (1,010 undergraduates and 430 graduates) compared to 1,107 in 2014-15 (721 undergraduate and 386 graduate and professional). Statefunded summer 2015 FTE was 736.

Headcount Enrollment									
	2015-16	2014-15	<u>2013-14</u>	<u>2012-13</u>	<u>2011-12</u>	<u>2010-11</u>	<u>2009-10</u>	<u>2008-09</u>	
<u>Fall</u>									
Undergraduate	16,231	16,277	15,695	15,978	15,945	15,668	15,259	15,125	
Graduate ¹	1,637	<u>1,589</u>	1,508	1,426	1,501	1.507	1,504	1,488	
Total ALL Students	17,868	17,866	17,203	17,404	17,446	17,175	16,763	16,613	
Less off-campus	363	350	340	354	375	347	348	329	
Total On-campus	17,505	17,516	16,863	17,050	17,071	16,828	16,415	16,284	
<u>Winter</u>									
Undergraduate	15,763	15,728	15,027	15,369	15,243	14,941	15,023	14,713	
Graduate ¹	<u>1,581</u>	<u>1,537</u>	1,448	1,374	1,420	1,446	1,427	<u>1,415</u>	
Total ALL Students	17,344	17,265	16,475	16,743	16,663	16,387	16,450	16,128	
Less off-campus	174	156	188	222	213	245	226	234	
Total On-campus	17,170	17,109	16,287	16,521	16,450	16,142	16,224	15,894	
<u>Spring</u>									
Undergraduate		15,185	14,542	14,774	14,608	14.388	14,383	14,147	
Graduate ¹		<u>1,511</u>	<u>1,410</u>	<u>1,335</u>	1,396	1,403	1,401	1,372	
Total ALL Students		16,696	15,952	16,109	16,004	15,791	15,784	15,519	
Less off-campus		174	202	223	215	242	234	229	
Total On-campus		16,522	15,750	15,886	15,789	15,549	15,550	15,290	
<u>3-Quarter Average²</u>									
Undergraduate		15,730	15,088	15,375	15,265	14,999	14,888	14,662	
Graduate ¹		1,546	<u>1,455</u>	<u>1,378</u>	<u>1,439</u>	<u>1,452</u>	1,444	1,425	
Total ALL Students		17,276	16,543	16,753	16,704	16,451	16,332	16,087	
Less off-campus		227	243	266	268	278	269	264	
Total On-campus		17,049	16,300	16,487	16,436	16,173	16,063	15,823	
<u>Summer FTE</u>	736	746	709	823	933	1,028	878	765	

Haadaaunt Ennellmant

¹ Graduate students enrolled in part-time professional degree programs (self-supporting, not state-funded) are excluded from graduate student counts.

² Totals may not appear correct due to rounding

This report includes a breakout of the numbers of students who were enrolled in off-campus programs including the Education Abroad Program, Intercampus Undergraduate and Graduate Exchange Programs, UC Washington D.C., and exchange programs with the Universities of New Hampshire and New Mexico.

A detailed breakdown of the fall enrollments by level and college is attached. This report will be posted on the World Wide Web at *http://planning.ucsc.edu/irps/thirdWeek.asp*. If you have any questions, please contact me (x 9-4341).

Sincerely,

lim Ferez

Julian Fernald Director of Institutional Research and Policy Studies

Cc: Director Moini Associate Vice Chancellor Whittingham Assistant Deans College Administrative Officers

Level	<u>Continuing</u>	New	<u>Readmit</u>	Total
Frosh	2,764	64	17	2,845
Sophomores	3,493	0	52	3,545
Juniors	3,859	36	65	3,960
Seniors	5,290	0	123	5,413
Visitors/Limited	0	0	0	0
Total Undergraduates	15,406	100	257	15,763
Graduate Certificate	10	0	0	10
Graduate Masters	357	5	3	365
Doctoral	1,182	6	18	1,206
Total Graduates	1,549	11	21	1,581
Total Campus	16,955	111	278	17,344
*Self Supporting Graduates	0	0	0	0

Winter 2016 Registered Students -- Status by Level (as of 5:00 PM 1/22/16)

Winter 2016 Registered Students -- Status by Level (as of 5:00 PM 1/22/16)

<u>College</u>	<u>Continuing</u>	New	<u>Readmit</u>	<u>Total</u>
Cowell	1,581	8	25	1,614
Stevenson	1,528	7	22	1,557
Crown	1,566	9	33	1,608
Merrill	1,561	6	28	1,595
Porter	1,553	6	23	1,582
Kresge	1,476	19	29	1,524
Oakes	1,517	19	23	1,559
College Eight	1,563	4	27	1,594
College Nine	1,519	18	24	1,561
College Ten	1,542	4	23	1,569
Total Undergraduates	15,406	100	257	15,763
Total Graduates	1,549	11	21	1,581
Total Campus	16,955	111	278	17,344
*Self Supporting Graduates	0	0	0	0

*Self Supporting Graduates are not included in the university official third week enrollment count.